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NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

AIRESPRINGVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 432 432 3.41 1
ALANKAZDENCPA FH 1.71
15821VENTURABLVD #490 SH 1.70
ENCINOCA 914360000 432 432 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 105 105             .83 2
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH           .42
POBOX635 SH           .41
BASKINGRDIGENJ 072900000 105 105 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONSOFPETERSBURG TELECOMMUNICATIONS 967 967 7.64 3
C/OLUISAQUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 3.82
POBOX635 SH 3.82
BASKINGRIDGENJ 079200000 967 967 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AOCCONNECTLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 270,803 270,803 2,139.34 4
REENAPATILCOMPTROLLER FH 1,069.67
14030THUNDERBOLTPLSUTIE700 SH 1,069.67
CHANTILLYVA 201510000 270,803 270,803 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AQUAVIRGINIAWATERUTILITIESINC WATERCORPORATION 428,901 428,901 3,388.32 5
RONNIELYNCH, ASSTCONTROLLER FH 1,694.16
2414GRANITERIDGEROAD SH 1,694.16
ROCKVILLEVA 231462232 428,901 428,901 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCOMMUNICATIONSOFVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 224,688 224,688 1,775.04 6
JIMDIFERDINANDO TXDIRECTOR FH 887.52
POBOX7207 SH 887.52
BEDMINSTER NJ 079210000 224,688 224,688 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCOMMUNICATIONSOFVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 9,153 9,153 72.31 7
JIMDIFERDINANDOTAXDIRECTOR FH 36.16
POBOX7207 SH 36.15
BEDMINSTER NJ 079210000 9,153 9,153 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

AT&TCORP. (INTERSTATEDIV.)            TELECOMMUNICATIONS 166,061 166,061 1,311.88 8
JIMDIFERDINANDO TAXDIRECTOR FH 655.94
POBOX7207 SH 655.94
BEDMINSTER NJ 079217207 166,061 166,061 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCORP. (INTERSTATEDIV.)            TELECOMMUNICATIONS 37,496 37,496 296.22 9
JIMDIFERDINANDO TAXDIRECTOR FH 148.11
POBOX7207 SH 148.11
BEDMINSTERNJ 079217207 37,496 37,496 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

1,138,606 1,138,606 8,994.99

1,138,606 1,138,606 8,994.99
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CELLCOPARTNERSHIPDBA-VERIZONWIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 67,335 67,335 531.95 10
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 265.98
POBOX635 SH 265.97
BASKINGRIDGE NJ 079207028 67,335 67,335 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

CENTRALTELEPHONECOOFVIRGINIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,544 1,544 12.20 11
C/OMATTJUAREZTAXANALYST FH 6.10
POBOX7909 SH 6.10
OVERLANDPARK KS 662070000 1,544 1,544 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

CENTURYLINKCOMMUNICATIONSLLC 35,335 35,335 279.15 12
MATTJUAREZTAXANALYST FH 139.58
POBOX2599 SH 139.57
OLATHEKS 660630000 35,335 35,335 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

COLUMBIAGASOFVIRGINIA, INC GASCORP & PIPELINEDISTCORP 3,050,651 3,050,651 24,100.14 13
290WNATIONWIDEBLVD FH 12,050.07
POBOX117 SH 12,050.07
COLUMBUS OH 432160117 3,050,651 3,050,651 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

COLUMBIAGASTRANSMISSIONLLC GASPIPELINEINTERSTATE 2,093,809 2,093,809 16,541.09 14
C/ONISOURCE FH 8,270.55
200CIVICCENTERDR SH 8,270.54
COLUMBUS OH 432150000 2,093,809 2,093,809 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

CSXTRANSPORTATION, INC RAILROADCOMPANIES 5,518,521 5,518,521 43,596.32 15
KERRYGCARNAHANDIRPROPTAX FH 21,798.16
500WATERSTREET  (J910)                                                                                           SH 21,798.16
JACKSONVILLEFL 322020000 5,518,521 5,518,521 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

INTELLIFIBERNETWORKSINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 8,401 8,401 66.37 16
C/ODUFF & PHELPSLLC FH 33.19
POBOX2629 SH 33.18
ADDISONTX 750010000 8,401 8,401 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

LEVEL3COMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,035,510 2,035,510 16,080.53 17
GEORGECARRSRMGRPROPTX FH 8,040.27
1025ELDORADOBLVD SH 8,040.26
BROOMFIELD CO 800210000 2,035,510 2,035,510 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

LEVEL3COMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 17,138 17,138 135.39 18
GEORGECARRSRMGRPROPTX FH 67.70
1025ELDORADOBLVD SH 67.69
BROOMFIELD CO 800210000 17,138 17,138 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

12,828,244 12,828,244 101,343.14

12,828,244 12,828,244 101,343.14
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MCICOMMUNICATIONSSERVICESINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 330,254 330,254 2,609.01 19
PROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 1,304.51
POBOX521807 SH 1,304.50
LONGWOODFL 327520000 330,254 330,254 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

MCICOMMUNICATIONSSERVICESINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 7,791 7,791 61.55 20
PROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 30.78
POBOX521807 SH 30.77
LONGWOODFL 327520000 7,791 7,791 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

MCIMETROACCESSTRANSSERVICESOF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 7,701 7,701 60.84 21
C/OPAMELAMONOPOLI FH 30.42
POBOX521807 SH 30.42
LONGWOODFL 327520000 7,701 7,701 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

NEWCINGULARWIRELESSPCSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,967,136 2,967,136 23,440.37 22
C/OJAIMEGAYFIELD FH 11,720.19
909CHESTNUTSTRM36-M-1 SH 11,720.18
STLOUISMO 631010000 2,967,136 2,967,136 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

NORFOLK & WESTERNRAILWAYCOMPANY RAILROADCOMPANY 25,177,894 25,177,894 198,905.36 23
NSCORPTAXDEPT FH 99,452.68
THREECOMMERICALPLACE-BOX209 SH 99,452.68
NORFOLKVA 235100000 25,177,894 25,177,894 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PETERSBURGCELLULARDBAVERIZON TELECOMMUNICATIONS 4,230,467 4,230,467 33,420.69 24
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 16,710.35
POBOX635 SH 16,710.34
BASKINGRIDGENJ 079200000 4,230,467 4,230,467 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PRINCEGEORGEELECTRICCOOPERATIVE ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 1,229,123 1,229,123 9,710.07 25
POBOX168 FH 4,855.04
7103GENERALMAHONEHWY SH 4,855.03
WAVERLYVA 238900168 1,229,123 1,229,123 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

RCTCWHOLESALECORPORATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS 596 596 4.71 26
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 2.36
POBOX635 SH 2.35
BASKINGRIDGENJ 079200000 596 596 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

SOUTHSIDEELECTRICCOOPERATIVE ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 26,385,860 26,385,860 208,448.29 27
JEFFREYSEDWARDSPRES & CEO FH 104,224.15
POBOX7 SH 104,224.14
CREWEVA 239300000 26,385,860 26,385,860 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

60,336,822 60,336,822 476,660.89

60,336,822 60,336,822 476,660.89
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SPRINTCOMMUNICATIONSCOMPANYLP TELECOMMUNICATIONS 102,420 102,420 809.12 28
POBOX12913 FH 404.56
SHAWNEEMISSIONKS SH 404.56

662822913 102,420 102,420 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

SPRINTCOMINCDBASPRINTPCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,866,245 1,866,245 14,743.34 29
ATTNPROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 7,371.67
POBOX12913 SH 7,371.67
SHAWNEEMISSION KS 662822913 1,866,245 1,866,245 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

T-MOBILELICENSELLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 281,970 281,970 2,227.56 30
MARTHAJACKLE-LAGERVALLTXMGR FH 1,113.78
12920SE38THST SH 1,113.78
BELLEVUE WA 980060000 281,970 281,970 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONSOUTHINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 109,359 109,359 863.94 31
C/OJENNIFERHOLMESMANAGER FH 431.97
POBOX521807 SH 431.97
LONGWOODFL 327520000 109,359 109,359 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 9,833,574 9,833,574 77,685.23 32
C/OJENNIFERHOLMESMANAGER FH 38,842.62
POBOX521807 SH 38,842.61
LONGWOODFL 327520000 9,833,574 9,833,574 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 541,607 541,607 4,278.70 33
C/OLISASTINNETTMANAGER FH 2,139.35
POBOX521807 SH 2,139.35
LONGWOODFL 327520000 541,607 541,607 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

VIRGINIAELECTRIC & POWERCOMPANY ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 95,201,376 95,201,376 752,090.87 34
JIMWAGNERDIRECTORNON-INCOME FH 376,045.44
701ECARYSTTAXDEPT17/OJRP SH 376,045.43
RICHMONDVA 232190000 95,201,376 95,201,376 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VIRGINIAELECTRIC & POWERCOMPANY ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 618,006 618,006 4,882.25 35
JIMWAGNERDIRNONINCOMETAX FH 2,441.13
701ECARYSTTAXDEPT17/OJRP SH 2,441.12
RICHMONDVA 232190000 618,006 618,006 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

VIRGINIARSA6LLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 138,436 138,436 1,093.64 36
STEVENCHIGHLANDSRVICEPRES FH 546.82
POBOX1990 SH 546.82
WAYNESBORO VA 229807590 138,436 138,436 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

108,692,993 108,692,993 858,674.65

108,692,993 108,692,993 858,674.65



DATE:  4/19/2016 TIME: 10:51 TX403R
RATE  .79 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  PUBLICSERVICE 2016 -                                   PAGE 5

REALESTATE
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue
2016PUBLICSERVICEBOOK

NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

WINDSTREAMKDL-VAINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 271,473 271,473 2,144.64 37
C/ODUFFANDPHELPSLLC FH 1,072.32
POBOX2629 SH 1,072.32
ADDISONTX 750010000 271,473 271,473 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

XOVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 55,332 55,332 437.12 38
PAULKINZIETAXMANAGER FH 218.56
13865SUNRISEVALLEYDRIVE SH 218.56
HERNDON VA 201710000 55,332 55,332 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

326,805 326,805 2,581.76

326,805 326,805 2,581.76
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